## 503180169 02/13/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226784

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
MATHEW E. BUROW				02/09/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: THE ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND						
Street Address:	1430 T	1430 TULANE AVENUE				
Internal Address:	TB-32					
City:	NEW C	NEW ORLEANS				
State/Country:	LOUISI	ANA				
Postal Code:	70112					
Application Number:		12976209				
	DATA	12976209				
CORRESPONDENCE		(703)610-8686				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	be sent to					
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provideo	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 7039039000	be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provideo	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 7039039000 Ipdocketing@MilesStockbridge.c	<i>be sent via US</i> om,			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 7039039000	<i>be sent via US</i> om,			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 7039039000 Ipdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com	<i>be sent via US</i> om,			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 7039039000 Ipdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com Mkamara@milesstockbridge.com MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	<i>be sent via US</i> om,			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 7039039000 Ipdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com Mkamara@milesstockbridge.com MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. 30 WEST PATRICK STREET	<i>be sent via US</i> om, າ			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provideo	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 7039039000 Ipdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com Mkamara@milesstockbridge.com MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. 30 WEST PATRICK STREET SUITE 600	<i>be sent via US</i> om, າ			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provideo UMBER:	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 7039039000 Ipdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. 30 WEST PATRICK STREET SUITE 600 FREDERICK, MARYLAND 2170	<i>be sent via US</i> om, າ 1			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provideo UMBER:	(703)610-8686 <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 7039039000 Ipdocketing@MilesStockbridge.com MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. 30 WEST PATRICK STREET SUITE 600 FREDERICK, MARYLAND 2170 2900045-032001	<i>be sent via US</i> om, າ 1			

source=BUROW - Assignment - signed#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS I, Matthew E. Burow (hereinafter, "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

GLYCEOLLINS SUPPRESS ACCUMULATION OF BODY FAT AND LIVER LIPIDS BY UP-REGULATION OF GENES FOR PPAR-ALPHA, set forth in United States Provisional Application No. 61/284,623, filed 22 December 2009;

GLYCEOLLINS AS THERAPEUTIC COMPOUND FOR HYPERLIPIDEMIA AND ASSOCIATED HEALTH CONDITIONS, set forth in United Stated Provisional Application No. 61/399,224, filed 8 July 2010;

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING OBESITY AND DIABETES, set forth in United States Non-Provisional Application No. 12/976,209, filed 22 December 2010; and

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING OBESITY AND DIABETES, set forth in International Application No. PCT/US10/61887, filed 22 December 2010;

referred to herein collectively as (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund, at 1430 Tulane Avenue, TB-32, New Orleans Louisiana 70112, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Invention and the Letters Patent(s) to be issued thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that I, as Assignor hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, my entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under said Invention and the inventions claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom, all rights of priority on the basis of this Invention, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, all direct and indirect continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor, and all original, extended, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuations, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, (collectively, the "Patents"), together with the rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee this Assignment had not been made;

AND THAT I AGREE, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents as are deemed necessary by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patents to effect the transfer of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns. In furtherance thereof, the Assignor hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patents;

AND, I further represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor Name: _	Matthew E.	Burow	-
Assignor Signature	Ma	SB	
i	7/2015		-
Date:	1/2015		<b>.</b> .